
2023 Murphy Cup
Official Results

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 11a: Womens Collegiate Novice 4+  Heat 1 @ 09:00 AM
1st 2 Monmouth B  (G. Hutchinson) 08:17.09
2nd 4 Lafayette A  (M. Barto) 08:29.50 2.5% 00:12.41 00:00:12.41

1 George Mason Scratch
3 Bryn Mawr  (L. Cambefort) Scratch
5 Susquehanna  (C. Gandy) Scratch

Race 11b: Womens Collegiate Novice 4+  Heat 2 @ 09:08 AM
1st 1 Monmouth A  (M. McKenzie) 07:35.75
2nd 5 Delaware 08:03.51 6.1% 00:27.76 00:00:27.76
3rd 4 Loyola  (C. Garcia) 08:45.34 15.3% 00:41.83 00:01:09.59
4th 2 Lafayette B  (N. Lorentzen) 08:59.51 18.4% 00:14.17 00:01:23.76
5th 3 Old Dominion   (A. Woodbury) 09:42.39 27.8% 00:42.88 00:02:06.64

Race 2a: Womens 2nd Varsity 4+  Heat 1 @ 09:16 AM
1st 2 Drexel  (S. Ghazaz) 07:49.08
2nd 3 Delaware  A 07:52.86 0.8% 00:03.78 00:00:03.78
3rd 4 Lafayette A 07:58.36 2.0% 00:05.50 00:00:09.28
4th 5 Temple B 08:26.13 7.9% 00:27.77 00:00:37.05

Race 2b: Womens 2nd Varsity 4+  Heat 2 @ 09:24 AM
1st 1 Temple A  (R. Hackett) 07:59.18
2nd 3 Delaware  B  (S. Talley) 08:18.33 4.0% 00:19.15 00:00:19.15
3rd 2 Bryn Mawr  (N. Páez Carrión) 08:54.22 11.5% 00:35.89 00:00:55.04

4 La Salle  (O. Rotondo) Scratch

Race 3a: Womens Collegiate Varsity 4+  Heat 1 @ 09:32 AM
1st 3 Penn B  (K. Butcher) 07:22.35
2nd 1 Lafayette 07:25.97 0.8% 00:03.62 00:00:03.62
3rd 4 Bryn Mawr B  (C. Teranes) 07:59.43 8.4% 00:33.46 00:00:37.08
4th 5 La Salle  (M. Jack) 08:02.87 9.2% 00:03.44 00:00:40.52
5th 2 Old Dominion   (I. Bravo) 08:40.50 17.7% 00:37.63 00:01:18.15

Race 3b: Womens Collegiate Varsity 4+  Heat 2 @ 09:40 AM
1st 2 Penn A  (E. Gray) 07:19.97
2nd 3 Temple  (I. May) 07:52.50 7.4% 00:32.53 00:00:32.53
3rd 1 Colgate 08:14.45 12.4% 00:21.95 00:00:54.48
4th 4 Susquehanna  (M. Fenner) 08:37.78 17.7% 00:23.33 00:01:17.81
5th 5 Loyola 08:47.86 20.0% 00:10.08 00:01:27.89
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Race 3c: Womens Collegiate Varsity 4+  Heat 3 @ 09:48 AM
1st 3 Delaware 07:34.69
2nd 5 Georgetown  (E. Power) 07:35.25 0.1% 00:00.56 00:00:00.56
3rd 1 Drexel  (A. Panico) 07:38.42 0.8% 00:03.17 00:00:03.73
4th 4 Bryn Mawr A  (T. Just) 07:41.56 1.5% 00:03.14 00:00:06.87
5th 2 George Mason 08:33.17 12.9% 00:51.61 00:00:58.48

Race 5a: Mens Collegiate Varsity 4+  Heat 1 @ 09:56 AM
1st 5 Fordham B  (A. Pennace) 07:20.48
2nd 3 U.S. Merchant Marine  (C. Ellis) 07:36.62 3.7% 00:16.14 00:00:16.14
3rd 2 Susquehanna  (J. Barcello) 07:41.13 4.7% 00:04.51 00:00:20.65
4th 4 Loyola A  (N. Carrieri) 08:02.36 9.5% 00:21.23 00:00:41.88

Race 5b: Mens Collegiate Varsity 4+  Heat 2 @ 10:04 AM
1st 1 Temple 06:46.01
2nd 3 Lafayette  (R. Devosa) 06:47.25 0.3% 00:01.24 00:00:01.24
3rd 2 Fordham A  (S. Gwitt) 06:57.30 2.8% 00:10.05 00:00:11.29

4 Loyola B  (M. Mood) Scratch

Race 9a: Womens Collegiate Varsity 8+ DI  Heat 1 @ 10:12 AM
1st 3 Penn  (J. Konopka) 06:14.03
2nd 4 Old Dominion   (S. Bespalova) 06:48.16 9.1% 00:34.13 00:00:34.13
3rd 2 Holy Cross  (I. Bokan) 06:51.02 9.9% 00:02.86 00:00:36.99
4th 5 George Mason 07:08.54 14.6% 00:17.52 00:00:54.51
5th 1 Robert Morris   (I. Cartier) 07:11.55 15.4% 00:03.01 00:00:57.52

Race 9b: Womens Collegiate Varsity 8+ DI  Heat 2 @ 10:20 AM
1st 4 Delaware 06:37.75
2nd 3 Temple  (O. Elliott) 06:38.92 0.3% 00:01.17 00:00:01.17
3rd 2 Colgate 07:00.52 5.7% 00:21.60 00:00:22.77
4th 5 Loyola  (E. McCann) 07:04.77 6.8% 00:04.25 00:00:27.02

Race 9c: Womens Collegiate Varsity 8+ DI  Heat 3 @ 10:28 AM
1st 3 Drexel  (T. Powell) 06:32.62
2nd 4 Georgetown  (K. Edling) 06:39.62 1.8% 00:07.00 00:00:07.00
3rd 2 La Salle  (N. Dee) 06:52.47 5.1% 00:12.85 00:00:19.85
4th 5 Jefferson  (A. Hentzschel) 07:04.35 8.1% 00:11.88 00:00:31.73

Race 14a: Mens Collegiate Varsity 8+  Heat 1 @ 10:36 AM
1st 3 Temple 05:49.52
2nd 2 St. Josephs  (E. Lemanowicz) 05:56.85 2.1% 00:07.33 00:00:07.33
3rd 4 Marist 05:58.50 2.6% 00:01.65 00:00:08.98
4th 5 St. Mary's  (H. Russell) 06:46.18 16.2% 00:47.68 00:00:56.66
5th 1 Susquehanna  (J. Calabrese) 07:23.67 26.9% 00:37.49 00:01:34.15
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Race 14b: Mens Collegiate Varsity 8+  Heat 2 @ 10:44 AM
1st 4 La Salle  (K. Rudolph) 05:51.04
2nd 2 Lehigh  (J. Carruth) 06:00.77 2.8% 00:09.73 00:00:09.73
3rd 5 Loyola  (E. McDonough) 06:02.12 3.2% 00:01.35 00:00:11.08
4th 3 Colgate  (C. Geddes) 06:03.72 3.6% 00:01.60 00:00:12.68

Race 12a: Womens Collegiate 2V 8+  Heat 1 @ 10:52 AM
1st 5 Penn B  (B. Cotter) 06:46.78
2nd 4 Temple  (K. Petronick) 07:02.13 3.8% 00:15.35 00:00:15.35
3rd 2 Old Dominion   (J. Protacio) 07:22.46 8.8% 00:20.33 00:00:35.68
4th 1 George Mason 07:26.83 9.8% 00:04.37 00:00:40.05
5th 3 Loyola  (A. Kelley) 07:52.97 16.3% 00:26.14 00:01:06.19

Race 12b: Womens Collegiate 2V 8+  Heat 2 @ 11:00 AM
1st 3 Penn A  (C. Soska) 06:27.57
2nd 2 Georgetown  (E. Andersen) 06:54.28 6.9% 00:26.71 00:00:26.71
3rd 5 Colgate 07:05.48 9.8% 00:11.20 00:00:37.91
4th 4 Robert Morris   (I. Bigler) 08:00.66 24.0% 00:55.18 00:01:33.09

Race 12c: Womens Collegiate 2V 8+  Heat 3 @ 11:08 AM
1st 3 Drexel  (S. Lamb) 06:46.51
2nd 2 Delaware 06:49.29 0.7% 00:02.78 00:00:02.78
3rd 5 La Salle  (L. Henshaw) 06:53.33 1.7% 00:04.04 00:00:06.82
4th 4 Jefferson 07:39.22 13.0% 00:45.89 00:00:52.71

Race 13a: Mens Collegiate 2V 8+  Heat 1 @ 11:16 AM
1st 2 Temple A 06:04.24
2nd 3 Marist 06:21.31 4.7% 00:17.07 00:00:17.07
3rd 4 Loyola  (J. Boucke) 06:34.21 8.2% 00:12.90 00:00:29.97
4th 5 St. Mary's  (C. Nemes) 06:55.80 14.2% 00:21.59 00:00:51.56

Race 13b: Mens Collegiate 2V 8+  Heat 2 @ 11:24 AM
1st 4 La Salle  (J. Kroll) 05:50.66
2nd 5 Temple B 05:55.96 1.5% 00:05.30 00:00:05.30
3rd 2 St. Josephs  (R. Miranda) 06:06.96 4.6% 00:11.00 00:00:16.30
4th 3 Lehigh  (J. Neubert) 06:21.16 8.7% 00:14.20 00:00:30.50

Race 8: Mens Collegiate 3V 8+  Final @ 11:32 AM
1st 3 Temple B 06:00.83 30.0
2nd 2 Princeton 06:05.45 1.3% 00:04.62 00:00:04.62 12.0
3rd 1 Temple A 06:18.38 4.9% 00:12.93 00:00:17.55 6.0

4 Fordham  (M. Ryan) Scratch
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Race 11: Womens Collegiate Novice 4+  Final @ 01:00 PM
1st 4 Monmouth A  (M. McKenzie) 07:38.37 20.0
2nd 2 Delaware 08:02.87 5.3% 00:24.50 00:00:24.50 16.0
3rd 3 Monmouth B  (G. Hutchinson) 08:14.38 7.9% 00:11.51 00:00:36.01 8.0
4th 5 Lafayette A  (M. Barto) 08:16.95 8.4% 00:02.57 00:00:38.58 2.0
5th 1 Loyola  (C. Garcia) 09:05.78 19.1% 00:48.83 00:01:27.41 1.0

Race 1: Mens Collegiate Novice 4+  Final @ 01:08 PM
1st 1 Temple 07:03.73 20.0
2nd 2 Lafayette A  (T. Manning) 07:19.82 3.8% 00:16.09 00:00:16.09 16.0
3rd 4 Lafayette B  (A. Brown) 07:43.51 9.4% 00:23.69 00:00:39.78 8.0
4th 5 Susquehanna  (J. Roberts) 08:16.55 17.2% 00:33.04 00:01:12.82 2.0
5th 3 Fordham  (M. Ryan) 08:34.48 21.4% 00:17.93 00:01:30.75 1.0

Race 2: Womens 2nd Varsity 4+  Final @ 01:16 PM
1st 3 Drexel  (S. Ghazaz) 07:53.10 20.0
2nd 5 Delaware  A 07:56.60 0.7% 00:03.50 00:00:03.50 16.0
3rd 4 Temple A  (R. Hackett) 07:57.91 1.0% 00:01.31 00:00:04.81 8.0
4th 1 Lafayette A 07:59.68 1.4% 00:01.77 00:00:06.58 2.0
5th 2 Delaware  B  (S. Talley) 08:24.91 6.7% 00:25.23 00:00:31.81 1.0

6 Bryn Mawr  (N. Páez Carrión) Scratch

Race 3: Womens Collegiate Varsity 4+  Final @ 01:24 PM
1st 4 Penn A  (E. Gray) 07:11.08 20.0
2nd 6 Lafayette 07:21.69 2.5% 00:10.61 00:00:10.61 16.0
3rd 3 Penn B  (K. Butcher) 07:25.47 3.3% 00:03.78 00:00:14.39 8.0
4th 5 Georgetown  (E. Power) 07:38.08 6.3% 00:12.61 00:00:27.00 4.0
5th 2 Delaware 07:42.99 7.4% 00:04.91 00:00:31.91 2.0
6th 1 Temple  (I. May) 07:49.89 9.0% 00:06.90 00:00:38.81 1.0

Race 4: Women Collegiate Varsity 8+ DII/DIII  Final @ 01:32 PM
1st 4 Bryn Mawr B  (C. Teranes) 07:24.38 30.0
2nd 1 Bryn Mawr A  (S. Stephens) 07:26.72 0.5% 00:02.34 00:00:02.34 18.0
3rd 3 Cabrini  (R. Hetrick) 08:01.72 8.4% 00:35.00 00:00:37.34 9.0
4th 2 Susquehanna  (M. Fenner) 08:08.27 9.9% 00:06.55 00:00:43.89 1.5

5 Lafayette Scratch

Race 5: Mens Collegiate Varsity 4+  Final @ 01:40 PM
1st 2 Lafayette  (R. Devosa) 06:48.79 20.0
2nd 4 Temple 06:52.31 0.9% 00:03.52 00:00:03.52 16.0
3rd 6 Fordham A  (S. Gwitt) 06:56.62 1.9% 00:04.31 00:00:07.83 8.0
4th 3 Fordham B  (A. Pennace) 07:31.12 10.4% 00:34.50 00:00:42.33 4.0
5th 5 U.S. Merchant Marine  (C. Ellis) 07:43.18 13.3% 00:12.06 00:00:54.39 2.0
6th 1 Susquehanna  (J. Barcello) 07:49.03 14.7% 00:05.85 00:01:00.24 1.0
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Race 7: Womens Collegiate 3V 8+  Final @ 01:48 PM
1st 1 Drexel  (M. Dobrenko) 07:06.31 30.0
2nd 3 Penn  (K. Kaulbach) 07:10.65 1.0% 00:04.34 00:00:04.34 24.0
3rd 5 Delaware 07:21.70 3.6% 00:11.05 00:00:15.39 12.0
4th 6 Colgate 07:28.09 5.1% 00:06.39 00:00:21.78 6.0
5th 2 Georgetown 07:33.91 6.5% 00:05.82 00:00:27.60 3.0
6th 4 Temple A 07:50.15 10.3% 00:16.24 00:00:43.84 1.5

Race 12: Womens Collegiate 2V 8+  Final @ 01:56 PM
1st 4 Penn A  (C. Soska) 06:32.08 30.0
2nd 2 Drexel  (S. Lamb) 06:52.99 5.3% 00:20.91 00:00:20.91 24.0
3rd 3 Penn B  (B. Cotter) 06:55.08 5.9% 00:02.09 00:00:23.00 12.0
4th 5 Delaware 06:57.85 6.6% 00:02.77 00:00:25.77 6.0
5th 6 Temple  (K. Petronick) 06:58.34 6.7% 00:00.49 00:00:26.26 3.0
6th 1 Georgetown  (E. Andersen) 07:06.75 8.8% 00:08.41 00:00:34.67 1.5

Race 13: Mens Collegiate 2V 8+  Final @ 02:04 PM
1st 4 La Salle  (J. Kroll) 05:54.62 30.0
2nd 3 Temple A 05:57.40 0.8% 00:02.78 00:00:02.78 24.0
3rd 2 Temple B 06:08.05 3.8% 00:10.65 00:00:13.43 12.0
4th 6 St. Josephs  (R. Miranda) 06:13.05 5.2% 00:05.00 00:00:18.43 6.0
5th 5 Marist 06:29.85 9.9% 00:16.80 00:00:35.23 3.0
6th 1 Loyola  (J. Boucke) 06:47.18 14.8% 00:17.33 00:00:52.56 1.5

Race 9P1: Womens Collegiate Varsity 8+ DI  Petite Final @ 02:12 PM
1st 3 Holy Cross  (I. Bokan) 06:51.03
2nd 4 La Salle  (N. Dee) 06:53.09 0.5% 00:02.06 00:00:02.06
3rd 2 Colgate 06:56.75 1.4% 00:03.66 00:00:05.72
4th 1 Loyola  (E. McCann) 06:59.77 2.1% 00:03.02 00:00:08.74
5th 5 Jefferson  (A. Hentzschel) 07:07.85 4.1% 00:08.08 00:00:16.82
6th 6 George Mason 07:18.90 6.8% 00:11.05 00:00:27.87

Race 9: Womens Collegiate Varsity 8+ DI  Final @ 02:20 PM
1st 3 Penn  (J. Konopka) 06:16.22 30.0
2nd 2 Drexel  (T. Powell) 06:32.83 4.4% 00:16.61 00:00:16.61 24.0
3rd 4 Delaware 06:34.71 4.9% 00:01.88 00:00:18.49 12.0
4th 5 Georgetown  (K. Edling) 06:41.34 6.7% 00:06.63 00:00:25.12 6.0
5th 1 Temple  (O. Elliott) 06:44.54 7.5% 00:03.20 00:00:28.32 3.0
6th 6 Old Dominion   (S. Bespalova) 06:52.14 9.5% 00:07.60 00:00:35.92 1.5

Race 14P1: Mens Collegiate Varsity 8+  Petite Final @ 02:28 PM
1st 4 Colgate  (C. Geddes) 06:10.81
2nd 3 St. Mary's  (H. Russell) 06:41.08 8.2% 00:30.27 00:00:30.27

5 Susquehanna  (J. Calabrese) Scratch
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Race 14: Mens Collegiate Varsity 8+  Final @ 02:36 PM
1st 3 Temple 05:42.04 30.0
2nd 4 La Salle  (K. Rudolph) 05:45.25 0.9% 00:03.21 00:00:03.21 24.0
3rd 5 St. Josephs  (E. Lemanowicz) 05:51.18 2.7% 00:05.93 00:00:09.14 12.0
4th 1 Marist 05:59.22 5.0% 00:08.04 00:00:17.18 6.0
5th 2 Lehigh  (J. Carruth) 06:05.32 6.8% 00:06.10 00:00:23.28 3.0
6th 6 Loyola  (E. McDonough) 06:12.28 8.8% 00:06.96 00:00:30.24 1.5
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